9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

HANSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MEETING AGENDA
Hanson County Courthouse, Commissioner Room
720 5% St., Alexandria, SD 57311
Tuesday, July 22, 2025
9:00 a.m.

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve Agenda

Conflict of Interest

Approve Minutes from July 8th
Commissioner/Board Reports
Citizen Input

Ronnie Roth — Hwy Superintendent
Reduce Design Speed on Bridge #31-010-149
Discuss Wheel Tax Increase

Penny Speich — 4-H Youth Educator
2026 Budget Review

Brandon Wingert — Sheriff/EM
2026 Budget Request — Wages
Approve JAG Grant Application for New Radios

10:00 a.m. Consider Bills

10:15 a.m. Executive Session (If Needed)

10:30 a.m. Adjourn Meeting



